5
CD/MP3- player module
Repeat, Random, etc.
CDP-10 M
PA CENTER „VARIO-LINE“ 6-ZONES
Supplied with
19˝ mounting brackets
VLM -206

CP-10
Cassette/tuner module
Functions of TP-10 and CP-10
CR-10
CD/MP3- tuner module
RDS-Tuner and MP3-/CD-Player
CDR-10 RDS
Digital text module
6 texts up to 4 min. 28 sec.
DM-10
l A special feature of all models is the option for integrating
a sound source module. An empty compartment is
provided for the installation of an additional module. The
following modules are available:
Model designations
6-ZONES „VARIO-LINE“, 120 W (3 RU). . . . . . . . . VLZ-6120 A
6-ZONES „VARIO-LINE“, 240 W (3 RU). . . . . . . . . VLZ-6240 A
6-ZONES „VARIO-LINE“, 360 W (3 RU). . . . . . . . . VLZ-6360 A
6-ZONES „VARIO-LINE“, 480 W (3 RU). . . . . . . . . VLZ-6480 A
6-ZONES „VARIO-LINE“, 600 W (3 RU). . . . . . . . . VLZ-6600 A
For a detailed description of the modules see pages 20 and 21.
MP3
MP3
RDS
5 power classes
120-240-360-480-600 W
+ 6 SPEAKER LINES
+ MONITORING OF THE BASIC FUNCTIONS
+ UP TO 600W (RMS) POWER
4
1 MIC priority switch
2 MIC-1 with chime release for
VLM-100 (7-pin)
3 MIC / LINE Inputs 1 – 3
4 LINE Inputs 4 + 5
5 REC output, unbalanced 0dB
6 AMP-IN and PRE-OUT,
Jack 6,3 mm, unbalanced
7 100 V and 70 V speaker outputs,
6 separately controlled circuits
8 Low impedance outputs, 4 ohms
9 NIGHT-RINGER and PAGING-IN
J Terminal for priority switch of the
Digital text module DM-10
K Terminal for 24V DC power supply
and Power Remote
L IEC power inlet (cold condition)
M Antenna terminal
(only with installed tuner module)
N Terminal for remote microphone
desks VLM-106/206
O Shaft for optional Error Monitoring
Module FM-30
P Shaft for optional pilot tone
Module FD-21
Q Shaft for optional Frequency
Shift-Module FS-40
REAR VIEW
FRONT VIEW
Technical Data VLZ-6120 A VLZ-6240 A VLZ-6360 A VLZ-6480 A VLZ-6600 A
Output power 120 W RMS 240 W RMS 360 W RMS 480 W RMS 600 W RMS
Frequency resp., noise level 55 Hz – 16.000 Hz (better than -3 dB), MIC better than 70 dB, LINE better than 80 dB
THD at 1 kHz better than 1 % at 1kHz
Inputs MIC – AUX/LINE All Mic/Line-Inputs are electronically balanced. Input 1+2 with priority.
All Inputs feature combo-females (Jack 6.3 mm, XLR)
Mic: -50dB (2,45 mV), Line: -10dB (245 mV)
Outputs, speakers 100 V, 70 V, low impedance 4 ohms,
Additional input or output AMP-IN: +4dB (1,23 V), PRE-OUT: 0dBu (775 mV)
Chime and Siren 2- or 4-tone chime (switchable); siren with up-down or continuous tone (adjustable on the frontside)
Power Supply AC/DC AC 230 V (50/60 Hz), 24V DC
Dimensions (WxHxD)/weight 483x133x350 mm; 13 kg 483x133x350 mm; 14 kg 483x133x350 mm; 19 kg 483x133x350 mm; 20 kg 483x133x350 mm; 22 kg
8
1
3 4 5 6 7
PROTECTPROTECT FAULTFAULT
SPEAKER ZONES & A.T.T
VLZ-64806 ZONE MIXING AMPIFIER
2
7
8 9 10 16 15 13
17 14
123456
12